

Associated Students of Santa Monica College Inter-Club Council Regular Meeting Agenda April 18, 2024, 4:00 p.m. in HSS 165 The Public may join via: Zoom/Telephone



https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/96185610860
Associated Students Office Phone Number: (310) 434-4250

*The Board reserves the right to modify the order of the business at any time during the meeting.

This agenda is posted on the <u>Associated Students website</u>, which is accessible to the public. A physical copy of the agenda or A.S. Board minutes can be requested by visiting the Office of Student Life at Santa Monica College located at the following address:

Santa Monica College

Cayton Center 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA 90405

The Inter Club Council will hold a regular meeting during 2024 Spring Semester in person in HSS 165 at 4:00 p.m. The Inter-Club Council will continue to maintain a hybrid modality for public participation. Meetings are held bi-monthly starting the 2nd Thursday of the semester and ends with the ICC Social on 05/23/2024. The following Zoom format provides an opportunity for the public to directly address the body. Members of the public have the right to request to make public comments until such time as the public comment period is over.

Meeting Location Address:

Santa Monica College Humanities & Social Sciences 165 1900 Pico Blvd. Santa Monica, CA 90405

The public may participate in the Zoom Conference and provide public comment with the following information:

- 1. Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/96185610860
- 2. Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll): +16699006833, 98941154407# or +12532158782, 98941154407#
- 3. Or Telephone:
 - a. Dial one of the numbers below and then enter the requested Meeting ID: 989 4115 4407

i. +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)

ii. +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll)

iii. +1 346 7799 (US Toll)

iv. +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll)

v. +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll)

vi. +1 646 248 876 9923 (US Toll)

b. International numbers available: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/ac1Yw2a40D

5. Or Skype for Business (Lync): SIP: 98941154407@lync.zoom.us



Associated Students of Santa Monica College Inter-Club Council

Regular Meeting Agenda April 18, 2024, 4:00 p.m. in HSS 165

The Public may join via: Zoom/Telephone







II. Roll Call

- 2.1 ICC Officers
 - ICC Chair: Riddh BunyayICC Vice Chair: Zach Makari
 - ICC Communications Officer: Anastasiia Zakala

2.2 ICC Advisers

- Counselor/ICC Primary Advisor: Benny Blaydes
- Staff/ICC Advisor: Amanda Delatorre
- Associate Dean of Student Life: Thomas Bui

2.3 Installed Clubs (*flex clubs are in italics – presence is not required*)

- A.I. Club
- Acting Club
- Active Minds
- Adelante Club
- AGS
- AlphaBit Club
- Ancient Philosophers Society
- APIDA Asian Pacific Islander Desi American Club
- Art Club
- ASEAN
- Astronomy Club
- Bike Club
- Biotech Association
- Black Collegians Club
- Boxing Club @ SMC
- Business in Sports
- Chabad Jewish Student Club
- Cheer Club
- Chem Club
- Chess Club
- Club Grow
- Computer Science Club
- Connect
- Crochet Critters
- Data Science
- Earth Science Club
- Engineering
- Esports Club at SMC
- Film Club
- GSA Gender Sexuality Alliance Club
- GCI Green Creatives Initiative
- Guitar Club
- IDEAS Club
- Inspired to Create

- ISF International Student Forum
- Investment and Entrepreneurship Club
- Japanese Language and Culture Appreciation
- KSA Korean Student Association
- MedDent Society
- Middle Eastern Club
- MUN at SMC
- MSA Muslim Student Association
- NOMAS
- OU-JLIC Club
- Period Club
- Philosophy Club
- Phi Theta Kappa Honor Society
- PHPA Pre-Health Professional Association
- Post-Soviet Club at SMC
- Pre-Law Society
- Psychology
- RCWE Club
- Research and Data Analysis Club
- Respiratory Care Practitioner Club
- Robotics Club
- Rotaract Club
- Student Bible Study
- SNA Student Nurses' Association
- Speech and Debate Club
- Students for Justice in Palestine
- SSI Students Supporting Israel Club
- Tennis Club
- To Be Determined
- Vishoni Creators Club
- WiSTEM Club
- Women's Finance Club
- Women's Empowerment & Education Club
- Writers Club



Associated Students of Santa Monica College Inter-Club Council Regular Meeting Agenda April 18, 2024, 4:00 p.m. in HSS 165

April 18, 2024, 4:00 p.m. in HSS 165 The Public may join via: Zoom/Telephone





Associated Students Office Phone Number: (310) 434-4250

III. Public Comments

This section of the agenda is reserved for members of the public to address the Inter-Club Council. A time limit of 2 minutes per speaker shall be observed. ICC Officers cannot respond to public comments.

IV. Consent Action Items

- 4.1 Installation of Clubs (clubs will be installed with 33% funding) (flex clubs are in italics)
 - Anthropology Club (100%)
 - Chinese Student Association
 - Figure Drawing Club

- Japanese Student Association
- PCA Pathfinders Creative Agency
- 4.2 Clubs Pending Installation (clubs will be installed with 33% funding if missing paperwork completed by Wednesday at 1:00 p.m. the week of the ICC Meeting) (flex clubs are in italics)
 - Oaxacans Club
 - Scriptwriting Club
- V. Minutes: 03/21/2024 and 04/04/2024
- VI. Discussion Items
 - **6.1** AS Elections
 - 6.2 Club Row
- **VII. Action Items** None.
- VIII. Reports
 - **8.1** ICC Officers
 - **8.2** Advisor Reports
 - **8.3** A.S. Director Reports
 - IX. Club Announcements (limit of 1 min)
 - X. Adjournment

• Student Demand Action Club